## 502235114 02/19/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Quentin PINEAU | 02/13/2013     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ARKEMA FRANCE               |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 420, rue d'Estienne d'Orves |  |
| City:           | Colombes                    |  |
| State/Country:  | FRANCE                      |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92700                       |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13807805 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-243-6333
Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano, Branigan (Mia)

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATOCM-0429

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michaiah Copp

Total Attachments: 1

source=0429\_EXECUTED\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1380

PATENT REEL: 029832 FRAME: 0629

# ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO. ATOCM-0429

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

# COSMETIC COMPOSITION CONTAINING COPA

|  | U.S. Prov   | isional Application Serial No. was fil   | ed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on .  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| ⊠  | A U.S. Non-Provisional  |  |   |  |  |  |
|  |   | Application outsi No. 13/80/.805 for Lett  | in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on e<br>ers Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Decemb<br>011/051510 was filed on June 29, 2011, designating the United States. | ven date.<br>er 31, 2012.  |  |  |
|  | AND WH  |  |   |  |  |  |
|  |   | ARKEMA FRANCE<br>420, RUE D'ESTÆNNI<br>COLOMBES 92700<br>FRANCE  | E D'ORVES   |  |  |  |
| thereon, in  | reluding ar   | ny and all renewals, reissues, reexaminati   |   | atent which may be granted   |  |  |
| reissues, raceruing of ASSIGNE (U.S. and reexamina advantage and all ren and benefit AND revention a with filing   | any and a eexamination to accrue to accrue E., its assift foreign), ditions and it in anywinewals, reisectal a mana ASSIGNO and to assift said applications and applications. | Il divisions and continuations thereof, a<br>lons and extensions thereof, and in and to<br>with respect to the filing or securing of<br>gas and legal representatives to have, holivisions and continuations thereof, any a<br>extensions thereof, including the right to<br>se arising from or appertaining thereto, it<br>sues, reexaminations and extensions the<br>ner to all intents and purposes as the ASS<br>OR hereby agrees to execute all papers<br>gn the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assi-<br>cations and securing Letters Patents there |   | nvention and application(s), uding any and all renewals, convention rights or benefits terming said invention, SAID and all earlier priority rights y and all renewals, reissues, ghts, powers, privileges and when granted, including any representatives, in as ample nament had not been made.  If the property of the prop |  |  |
| AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all livisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith. |   |  |   |  |  |  |
| The use necessar   | ndersigned<br>ry or desira  | hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen,<br>able in order for the United States Patent  | White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office to properly record this document.  | ent information which may  |  |  |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR   |   |  |   |  |  |  |
|  |   | OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR  | INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE  | DATE   |  |  |
| Quentin F  | PINEAU  |  |   | 02/13/2013   |  |  |
|  |   |  |   |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 029832 FRAME: 0630

**RECORDED: 02/19/2013** 

and for which one or more of the following apply: